FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Attorney Docket No.: 040678-0000 10-26- RI 10-26- 100860	Patent and Trademark Office IEET		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT		
1. Name of conveying party: Bunge Foods Corporation OCT 2 1 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: SKW Biosystems, Inc. Street Address: _2021 Cabot Boulevard West City: _Langhorne		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19047		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number or patent number:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.:	B. Patent No(s). 4,328,115 4,416,905 5,130,148 4,374,152 4,352,826		
Additional numbers attached: Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>5</u>		
Name: Jeffrey A. Lindeman Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310		
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Jeffrey A. Lindeman	10/21/98		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 3			

UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NO.	TITLE	INVENTOR	ISSUE DATE
4,328,115	Chemical Acidigen System for Foodstuffs	F. Metz	5/4/82
4,416,905	Improved Method of Preparing Cultured Dairy Products	E. Lundstedt & E. Corbin, Jr.	11/22/83
5,130,148	A Method of Cheese Manufacture	C. Gordon Brown & Charles C. Hunt	7/14/92
4,374,152	Process for Preparing Acid Cheese Curd	I. Loter	2/15/83
4,352,826	Process for Preparing Acid Cheese Curd	D. Pearline	10/5/82

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Bunge Foods Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 3701 Algonquin Road, Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008 ("Assignor"), has obtained patent protection in the United States Patent Office for certain inventions or improvements listed on the attached Schedule A ("U.S. Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SKW Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2021 Cabot Boulevard West, Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights of Assignor to said U.S. Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents, together with any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said U.S. Patents.

This Assignment is executed as of the 14th day of September, 1998.

BUNGE FOODS CORPORATION Assignor

By:

Dexter M. Frye, Vice President

assignment.uspatents.skw.doc

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0906